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LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX COLLECTIONS

Month Received by County 12 Month Average



MONTH RECEIVED AMOUNT (INCLUDING PRO-RATA DISTRIBUTIONS)

Jun-00 160,837.97
Jul-00 153,956.44

Aug-00 160,348.11
Sep-00 156,072.43
Oct-00 167,163.55
Nov-00 156,232.29
Dec-00 170,243.91
Jan-01 145,790.89
Feb-01 151,277.22
Mar-01 146,741.07
Apr-01 122,868.17

May-01 153,730.75
Jun-01 157,076.37
Jul-01 170,529.25

Aug-01 156,999.37
Sep-01 167,310.67
Oct-01 162,117.58
Nov-01 162,102.81
Dec-01 172,564.02
Jan-02 157,309.42
Feb-02 143,250.06
Mar-02 160,803.22
Apr-02 149,503.36

May-02 154,713.41
Jun-02 156,671.24
Jul-02 176,830.81

Aug-02 169,706.92
Sep-02 170,634.13
Oct-02 177,556.51
Nov-02 159,234.59
Dec-02 169,398.49
Jan-03 144,389.65
Feb-03 150,714.03
Mar-03 156,055.18
Apr-03 145,734.45

May-03 150,467.76
Jun-03 158,740.01
Jul-03 164,749.49

Aug-03 169,535.62
Sep-03 165,452.34
Oct-03 165,687.00
Nov-03 181,061.17
Dec-03 175,251.65
Jan-04 159,648.53
Feb-04 168,090.25
Mar-04 201,288.43
Apr-04 149,635.12



May-04 175,351.55
Jun-04 154,773.51
Jul-04 186,182.01

Aug-04 171,601.46
Sep-04 199,479.70
Oct-04 184,464.73
Nov-04 191,265.13
Dec-04 179,144.81
Jan-05 159,733.77
Feb-05 196,728.77
Mar-05 160,165.97
Apr-05 170,807.00

May-05 162,794.74
Jun-05 168,605.71
Jul-05 187,425.91

Aug-05 177,579.31
Sep-05 177,686.05
Oct-05 218,793.62
Nov-05 208,932.80
Dec-05 189,856.71
Jan-06 178,478.53
Feb-06 199,629.54
Mar-06 237,179.80
Apr-06 192,625.60

May-06 224,527.50
Jun-06 221,970.74
Jul-06 220,122.64

Aug-06 221,271.98
Sep-06 241,149.06
Oct-06 249,377.13
Nov-06 302,888.29
Dec-06 119,642.44
Jan-07 188,526.57
Feb-07 205,107.08
Mar-07 194,013.52
Apr-07 186,473.78

May-07 199,787.66
Jun-07 218,589.86
Jul-07 227,152.66

Aug-07 202,083.91
Sep-07 276,685.97
Oct-07 252,453.25
Nov-07 243,336.31
Dec-07 233,751.63
Jan-08 211,430.14
Feb-08 210,685.43
Mar-08 182,442.49
Apr-08 198,376.07

May-08 210,800.53
Jun-08 211,853.79
Jul-08 225,321.05

Aug-08 195,187.45



Sep-08 226,930.39
Oct-08 198,642.96
Nov-08 191,918.68
Dec-08 185,137.97
Jan-09 187,417.06
Feb-09 215,760.84
Mar-09 172,812.28
Apr-09 143,217.45

May-09 132,920.49
May-09 115,700.98
Jun-09 169,293.47
Jul-09 164,602.11

Aug-09 188,324.05
Sep-09 247,186.91
Oct-09 195,315.22
Nov-09 184,079.07
Dec-09 205,307.15
Jan-10 181,447.60
Feb-10 179,180.62
Mar-10 180,992.27
Apr-10 177,100.36

May-10 187,708.04
Jun-10 185,579.02
Jul-10 186,379.51

Aug-10 202,536.99
Sep-10 213,477.48
Oct-10 190,633.90
Nov-10 190,499.12
Dec-10 170,523.19
Jan-11 187,524.11
Feb-11 174,279.87
Mar-11 198,036.07
Apr-11 179,302.70

May-11 181,932.38
Jun-11 194,914.70
Jul-11 198,238.57

Aug-11 209,472.78
Sep-11 207,665.28
Oct-11 196,164.08
Nov-11 193,871.95
Dec-11 175,141.07
Jan-12 188,664.44
Feb-12 177,072.67
Mar-12 177,124.86
Apr-12 201,049.71

May-12 182,951.16
Jun-12 194,025.54
Jul-12 193,608.17

Aug-12 181,837.93
Sep-12 205,687.84
Oct-12 197,383.77
Nov-12 200,122.70



Dec-12 177,196.65
Jan-13 196,857.83
Feb-13 148,218.03
Mar-13 210,214.50
Apr-13 171,515.60

May-13 175,958.49
Jun-13 177,437.93
Jul-13 182,512.25

Aug-13 174,224.52
Sep-13 185,702.59
Oct-13 189,696.50
Nov-13 180,729.46
Dec-13 187,109.98
Jan-14 185,420.32
Feb-14 169,166.30
Mar-14 164,720.37
Apr-14 180,122.46

May-14 183,084.09
Jun-14 189,339.80
Jul-14 185,979.92

Aug-14 194,472.45
Sep-14 212,746.99
Oct-14 202,516.15
Nov-14 199,156.36
Dec-14 197,259.23
Jan-15 207,961.43
Feb-15 192,586.67
Mar-15 177,007.53
Apr-15 193,855.28

May-15 187,321.70
Jun-15 197,409.47
Jul-15 212,662.18

Aug-15 213,836.96
Sep-15 213,047.66
Oct-15 210,870.53
Nov-15 211,723.82
Dec-15 196,091.14
Jan-16 197,139.99
Feb-16 170,927.85
Mar-16 169,636.75
Apr-16 192,093.59

May-16 201,020.99
Jun-16 193,104.05
Jul-16 207,015.82

Aug-16 211,655.17
Sep-16 191,028.40
Oct-16 212,733.10
Nov-16 212,733.22
Dec-16 198,649.62
Jan-17 202,593.07
Feb-17 179,683.67
Mar-17 177,289.07



Apr-17 189,483.82
May-17 204,652.73
Jun-17 210,886.20
Jul-17 222,776.29

Aug-17 236,181.49
Sep-17 219,209.39
Oct-17 226,272.29
Nov-17 222,683.04
Dec-17 215,512.89
Jan-18 227,872.14
Feb-18 198,492.55
Mar-18 189,131.56
Apr-18 210,883.80

May-18
Jun-18
Jul-18

Aug-18
Sep-18
Oct-18
Nov-18
Dec-18
Jan-19
Feb-19
Mar-19
Apr-19



110,000.00

130,000.00

150,000.00

170,000.00

190,000.00

210,000.00

230,000.00

250,000.00

270,000.00

290,000.00

310,000.00

D
ol

la
rs

Month Received By County

LOCAL OPTIONS SALES TAX COLLECTIONS

Month Received by County 12 Month Average



MONTH RECEIVED AMOUNT 12 MO AVG
AMOUNT 12 MO AVG

Jan-96 103,656.52
Feb-96 104,080.18
Mar-96 106,049.72
Apr-96 109,716.47

May-96 116,802.00
Jun-96 142,690.86
Jul-96 111,322.68

Aug-96 177,392.44
Sep-96 126,527.60
Oct-96 113,122.68
Nov-96 129,194.57
Dec-96 131,491.91 122,670.64
Jan-97 114,196.20 123,548.94
Feb-97 132,731.93 125,936.59
Mar-97 135,411.22 128,383.38
Apr-97 128,059.89 129,912.00

May-97 139,505.39 131,803.95
Jun-97 136,175.51 131,261.00
Jul-97 156,105.02 134,992.86

Aug-97 146,665.21 132,432.26
Sep-97 124,777.82 132,286.45
Oct-97 127,246.77 133,463.45
Nov-97 172,759.40 137,093.86
Dec-97 130,552.83 137,015.60
Jan-98 146,347.40 139,694.87
Feb-98 159,373.68 141,915.01
Mar-98 142,386.59 142,496.29
Apr-98 140,999.58 143,574.60

May-98 195,778.09 148,263.99
Jun-98 142,660.10 148,804.37
Jul-98 145,335.52 147,906.92

Aug-98 151,718.95 148,328.06
Sep-98 177,052.24 152,684.26
Oct-98 179,683.52 157,053.99
Nov-98 186,471.20 158,196.64
Dec-98 183,380.16 162,598.92
Jan-99 175,284.99 165,010.39
Feb-99 191,650.26 167,700.10
Mar-99 164,988.73 169,583.61
Apr-99 145,004.70 169,917.37

May-99 175,871.17 168,258.46
Jun-99 189,837.51 172,189.91
Jul-99 179,498.54 175,036.83

Aug-99 159,788.33 175,709.28
Sep-99 185,935.29 176,449.53
Oct-99 194,589.42 177,691.69
Nov-99 192,423.46 178,187.71



Dec-99 190,725.49 178,799.82
Jan-00 172,737.17 178,587.51
Feb-00 156,148.36 175,629.01
Mar-00 126,427.90 172,415.61
Apr-00 135,700.70 171,640.28

May-00 164,268.50 170,673.39
Jun-00 160,837.97 168,256.76
Jul-00 153,956.44 166,128.25

Aug-00 160,348.11 166,174.90
Sep-00 156,072.43 163,686.33
Oct-00 167,163.55 161,400.84
Nov-00 156,232.29 158,384.91
Dec-00 170,243.91 156,678.11
Jan-01 145,790.89 154,432.59
Feb-01 151,277.22 154,026.66
Mar-01 146,741.07 155,719.42
Apr-01 122,868.17 154,650.05

May-01 153,730.75 153,771.90
Jun-01 157,076.37 153,458.43
Jul-01 170,529.25 154,839.50

Aug-01 156,999.37 154,560.44
Sep-01 167,310.67 155,496.96
Oct-01 162,117.58 155,076.46
Nov-01 162,102.81 155,565.67
Dec-01 172,564.02 155,759.01
Jan-02 157,309.42 156,718.89
Feb-02 143,250.06 156,049.96
Mar-02 160,803.22 157,221.81
Apr-02 149,503.36 159,441.41

May-02 154,713.41 159,523.30
Jun-02 156,671.24 159,489.53
Jul-02 176,830.81 160,014.66

Aug-02 169,706.92 161,073.63
Sep-02 170,634.13 161,350.58
Oct-02 177,556.51 162,637.16
Nov-02 159,234.59 162,398.14
Dec-02 169,398.49 162,134.35
Jan-03 144,389.65 161,057.70
Feb-03 150,714.03 161,679.70
Mar-03 156,055.18 161,284.03
Apr-03 145,734.45 160,969.95

May-03 150,467.76 160,616.15
Jun-03 158,740.01 160,788.54
Jul-03 164,749.49 159,781.77

Aug-03 169,535.62 159,767.49
Sep-03 165,452.34 159,335.68
Oct-03 165,687.00 158,346.55
Nov-03 181,061.17 160,165.43
Dec-03 175,251.65 160,653.20
Jan-04 159,648.53 161,924.77
Feb-04 168,090.25 163,372.79
Mar-04 201,288.43 167,142.23



Apr-04 149,635.12 167,467.28
May-04 175,351.55 169,540.93
Jun-04 154,773.51 169,210.39
Jul-04 186,182.01 170,996.43

Aug-04 171,601.46 171,168.59
Sep-04 199,479.70 174,004.20
Oct-04 184,464.73 175,569.01
Nov-04 191,265.13 176,419.34
Dec-04 179,144.81 176,743.77
Jan-05 159,733.77 176,750.87
Feb-05 196,728.77 179,137.42
Mar-05 160,165.97 175,710.54
Apr-05 170,807.00 177,474.87

May-05 162,794.74 176,428.47
Jun-05 168,605.71 177,581.15
Jul-05 187,425.91 177,684.81

Aug-05 177,579.31 178,182.96
Sep-05 177,686.05 176,366.83
Oct-05 218,793.62 179,227.57
Nov-05 208,932.80 180,699.87
Dec-05 189,856.71 181,592.53
Jan-06 178,478.53 183,154.59
Feb-06 199,629.54 183,396.32
Mar-06 237,179.80 189,814.14
Apr-06 192,625.60 191,632.36

May-06 224,527.50 196,776.76
Jun-06 221,970.74 201,223.84
Jul-06 220,122.64 203,948.57

Aug-06 221,271.98 207,589.63
Sep-06 241,149.06 212,878.21
Oct-06 249,377.13 215,426.84
Nov-06 302,888.29 223,256.46
Dec-06 119,642.44 217,405.27
Jan-07 188,526.57 218,242.61
Feb-07 205,107.08 218,699.07
Mar-07 194,013.52 215,101.88
Apr-07 186,473.78 214,589.23

May-07 199,787.66 212,527.57
Jun-07 218,589.86 212,245.83
Jul-07 227,152.66 212,831.67

Aug-07 202,083.97 211,232.67
Sep-07 276,685.97 214,194.08
Oct-07 252,453.25 214,450.42
Nov-07 243,336.31 209,487.76
Dec-07 233,751.63 218,996.86
Jan-08 211,430.14 220,905.49
Feb-08 210,685.43 221,370.35
Mar-08 182,442.49 220,406.10
Apr-08 198,376.07 221,397.95

May-08 210,800.53 222,315.69
Jun-08 211,853.79 221,754.35
Jul-08 225,321.05 221,601.72



Aug-08 195,187.45 221,027.01
Sep-08 226,930.39 216,880.71
Oct-08 198,642.96 212,396.52
Nov-08 191,918.68 208,111.72
Dec-08 185,137.97 204,060.58
Jan-09 187,417.06 202,059.49
Feb-09 215,760.84 202,482.44
Mar-09 172,812.28 201,679.92
Apr-09 143,217.45 197,083.37

May-09 132,920.49 190,593.37
May-09 115,700.98 182,580.63
Jun-09 169,293.47 177,911.67
Jul-09 164,602.11 175,362.89

Aug-09 188,324.05 172,145.70
Sep-09 247,186.91 176,191.02
Oct-09 195,315.22 176,474.07
Nov-09 184,079.07 176,385.83
Dec-09 205,307.15 177,876.67
Jan-10 181,447.60 175,017.23
Feb-10 179,180.62 175,547.93
Mar-10 180,992.27 178,695.83
Apr-10 177,100.36 182,377.48

May-10 187,708.04 188,378.07
Jun-10 185,579.02 189,735.20
Jul-10 186,379.51 191,549.99

Aug-10 202,536.99 192,734.40
Sep-10 213,477.48 189,925.28
Oct-10 190,633.90 189,535.17
Nov-10 190,499.12 190,070.17
Dec-10 170,523.19 187,171.51
Jan-11 187,524.11 187,677.88
Feb-11 174,279.87 187,269.49
Mar-11 198,036.07 188,689.81
Apr-11 179,302.70 188,873.33

May-11 181,932.38 188,392.03
Jun-11 194,914.70 189,170.00
Jul-11 198,238.57 190,158.26

Aug-11 209,472.78 190,736.24
Sep-11 207,665.28 190,251.89
Oct-11 196,164.08 190,712.74
Nov-11 193,871.95 190,993.81
Dec-11 175,141.07 191,378.63
Jan-12 188,664.44 191,473.66
Feb-12 177,072.67 191,706.39
Mar-12 177,124.86 189,963.79
Apr-12 201,049.71 191,776.04

May-12 182,951.16 191,860.94
Jun-12 194,025.54 191,786.84
Jul-12 193,608.17 191,400.98

Aug-12 181,837.93 189,098.07
Sep-12 205,687.84 188,933.29
Oct-12 197,383.77 189,034.93



Nov-12 200,122.70 189,555.82
Dec-12 177,196.65 189,727.12
Jan-13 196,857.83 190,409.90
Feb-13 148,218.03 188,005.35
Mar-13 210,214.50 190,762.82
Apr-13 171,515.60 188,301.64

May-13 175,958.49 187,718.92
Jun-13 177,437.93 186,336.62
Jul-13 182,512.25 185,411.96

Aug-13 174,224.52 184,777.51
Sep-13 185,702.59 183,112.07
Oct-13 189,696.50 182,471.47
Nov-13 180,729.46 180,855.36
Dec-13 187,109.98 181,681.47
Jan-14 185,420.32 180,728.35
Feb-14 169,166.30 182,474.04
Mar-14 164,720.37 178,682.86
Apr-14 180,122.46 179,400.10

May-14 183,084.09 179,993.90
Jun-14 189,339.80 180,985.72
Jul-14 185,979.92 181,274.69

Aug-14 194,472.45 182,962.02
Sep-14 212,746.99 185,215.72
Oct-14 202,516.15 186,284.02
Nov-14 199,156.36 187,819.60
Dec-14 197,259.23 188,665.37
Jan-15 207,961.43 190,543.80
Feb-15 192,586.67 192,495.49
Mar-15 177,007.53 193,519.42
Apr-15 193,855.28 194,663.83

May-15 187,321.70 195,016.96
Jun-15 197,409.47 195,689.43
Jul-15 212,662.18 197,912.95

Aug-15 213,836.96 199,526.66
Sep-15 213,047.66 199,551.72
Oct-15 210,870.53 200,247.92
Nov-15 211,723.82 201,295.21
Dec-15 196,091.14 201,197.86
Jan-16 197,139.99 200,296.08
Feb-16 170,927.85 198,491.18
Mar-16 169,636.75 197,876.94
Apr-16 192,093.59 197,730.14

May-16 201,020.99 198,871.74
Jun-16 193,104.05 198,512.96
Jul-16 207,015.82 198,042.43

Aug-16 211,655.17 197,860.61
Sep-16 191,028.40 196,025.68
Oct-16 212,733.10 196,180.89
Nov-16 212,733.22 196,265.01
Dec-16 198,649.62 196,478.21
Jan-17 202,593.07 196,932.64
Feb-17 179,683.67 197,662.29



Mar-17 177,289.07 198,299.98
Apr-17 189,483.82 198,082.50

May-17 204,652.73 198,385.15
Jun-17 210,886.20 199,866.99
Jul-17 222,776.29 201,180.36

Aug-17 236,181.49 203,224.22
Sep-17 219,209.39 205,572.64
Oct-17 226,272.29 206,700.91
Nov-17 222,683.04 207,530.06
Dec-17 215,512.89 208,935.33
Jan-18 227,872.14 211,041.92
Feb-18 198,492.55 212,609.33
Mar-18 189,131.56 213,596.20
Apr-18 210,883.80 215,379.53

May-18 198,325.14
Jun-18 180,751.29
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